

21 EX CIVIL 84/26
TEEKAM SINGH Vs. BIJENDRA KUMAR

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajat Tanwar and Sh. Aniket Tanwar, Ld. Counsel with
DH.

Ms. Kirti Mewar and Ms. Ira Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for JD
through VC alongwith Sh. Harsha Sharma, Ld. Counsel
present physically alongwith JD.

There is neither any appeal, nor stay of the decree.

List of bank accounts of the JD has been filed. Copy of
execution petition has been supplied in court today.

Bank accounts are mentioned at serial no.1 to 7 of the
execution petition.

A cheque bearing no.000012 dated 20.03.2026 drawn on
Kotak Mahindra Bank, Janakpuri Branch has been handed over to the
DH by the JD.

Issue warrants of attachment of the bank accounts for the
remaining amount, returnable for **08.04.2026**.

Show cause notice is also issued to the JD, as to why he be
not arrested and detained in civil prison.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026