

34 EX CIVIL 84/26
TEEKAM SINGH Vs. BIJENDRA KUMAR

08.04.2026

Present: DH in person.
Ld. counsel for JD.
Sh. Biji Balan, Assistant Manager, South Indian Bank
present.

Warrants of attachment of bank account duly served on South Indian Bank. Remaining banks are either unserved or reported that account number has no balance (City Union Bank).

Objections have been filed by the JD claiming that account with the South Indian Bank belongs to the spouse of JD. Copy supplied to the DH.

JD is directed to file an affidavit of all his assets movable as well as immovable by the NDOH.

Till the NDOH, JD is also restrained from disposing off his movable assets.

List the matter on **22.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.04.2026