

24 EX CIVIL 84/26
TEEKAM SINGH Vs. BIJENDRA KUMAR

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Tanish Tanwar Ld. counsel for the DH.
Ms. Ashu Arora Ld. counsel for the JD.

Ld. counsel appearing for the JD submits that she will be uploading the explanation as well as all other relevant information on the e-filing portal during the course of the day. Additionally, proper affidavit showing the assets and income etc. will be filed within 7 days from today as certain documents have been applied for.

List the matter on **04.06.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.05.2026